02/2001 15:38 914-941-6091 COLLEN LAW ASSOC PC PAGE 02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks RE: Our File:TK220.1

	0 Crystal Drive ington, Virginia 22202						
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies) Business Alliance Capital Cor 300 Alexander Park, Princeton NJ 08543 USA	р.	recei Croust 40 Rue	iving tilles	Yum-Yu oulin,	ss of /(ies) um Enr. Warwick,	Quebec
() () (X)	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Delaware Other		() (X)	Assoc Gene: Limit	ciatio ral Pa ted Pa pratio	(s) citi on artnershi artnershi on-Canada	- .p .p
		Unite	ed esenta	Stat ative	es, de	lomiciled a d signation	lomestic
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	() Assignment;() Security Agreement;(X) Other-Secured Party		of \$a	ıle	()	Merger Change o	f Name
	Execution Date: Apr:	il 4,	2001				
4.	Application number(s) or	regis	strati	on n	ımber(s):1	
Α.	Trademark Application No.	. (s)		В.	Trade 992,0	mark Reg 96	. No.(s)
	Additional numbers attach	ned ()	Yes	(X)	No		
	5. Name and address concerning document shoul				whom	corresp	ondence

TRADEMARK REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0598 '02/2001 15:38 914-941-6091 COLLEN LAW ASSOC PC PAGE 03

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York, 10562

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
 - () Enclosed
 - (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- 8. Deposit account number:

03-2465

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u> Jess M. Collen</u>

Name of person signing

Signature

August 2, 2001

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents

JMC/JPB/MC

Enclosures:

- Secured Party Bill Of Sale

- Copy of the recordation cover sheet

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO

OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

SECURED PARTY BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

914-941-6091

THAT, Business Alliance Capital Corp. (herein "Seller") in consideration of TWENTY THOUSAND (\$20,000.00) DOLLARS paid by Yum-Yum, Inc., a company having a usual place of business at warwick (Quebec) (hereinafter "Buyer") the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does grant, sell, assign, transfer all rights, title and interest to the names, goodwill and/or trademarks of SLB Snacks, Inc., including Vincent's, Boyd's and Stateline (Seller retaining, however, a limited license to use the same solely in connection with collections of any remaining account of the Debtor hereafter defined), free and clear of all liens, security agreements and encumbrances, claims, demands and charges of every kind whatsoever.

In connection with this sale, SELLER REPRESENTS THAT IT HAS A RIGHT TO SELL SAID PROPERTY PURSUANT TO CERTAIN SECURITY AGREEMENTS BETWEEN SELLER AND SLB SNACKS, INC. (the "Debtor") AND WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND BUYER'S TITLE. SELLER MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS AS TO THE QUALITY, QUANTITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF THE ASSETS BEING CONVEYED HEREUNDER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Business Alliance Capital Corp has hereunto set its hand and seal this 14th day of Minch , 2001.

> CAPITAL BUSINESS ALLIANCE CORPORATION

(Seller)

Accepted by the said Buyer with the full understanding of the provisions hereof.

YUM-YUM. A division of Aliments KrispyKernels Inc.

2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0600**